P18608 P04	-07-2000  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	11260598 ing party(ies)
Shimon YAHAV	Name: GOTIT LTD.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Tchernikovsky Street 90,
X Assignment Merger	76503 Rehovot, Israel
Security Agreement Change of Name 1 Security	<i></i>
Other Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Dates: January 9, 2000	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
II this decline to a soring transfer to the soring transfer transfer to the soring transfer tr	1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/423,620	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ttached: Yes X_ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Arnold Turk	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: P18698	X_Enclosed
internal Address. 1100/0	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.	8. Deposit account number:
1941 Roland Clarke Place	19-0089
City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing fortunation is true of Arnold Turk, Reg No. 33,094  Name of Person Signing  Signature	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    17   200
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document: 3

02/04/2000 DNGUYEN 00000190 09423680 01 FC:581

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Shimon YAHAV**, a citizen of Israel, whose post office address is Tchernikovsky Street 90, 76503 Rehovot, Israel, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented a certain improvement relating to

## SEDIMENT COLLECTION,

for which he has filed an application for Letters Patent for the United States in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which was awarded Application No. 09/423,620, and which is a U.S. National Stage of International Application No. PCT/IL98/00200, filed April 28, 1998.

AND WHEREAS, **GOTIT LTD.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Israel, whose post-office address is Tchernikovsky Street 90, 76503 Rehovot, Israel, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

1

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Shimon YAHAV this Yaday of X Sandey 2000, at (address) X Tchennucky St. 90 76503 Rehout.

First Witness:

EFRAT Yahov (Name)

× 9.1.00.
(Date)

Shimon YAHAV

Second Witness:

(Name) Ilan Goldner

X 9-1-00 (Date)

Ι.

## GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.

PATENT AND TRADEMARK CAUSES 1941 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

VERIFIED STATEMENT (DECLARATION) CLAIMING SMALL ENTITY STATUS (37 CFR 1.9 (f) and 1.27(c)) - SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN  Thereby declare that I am  **X***  **X****  **In a official of the small business concern decitifed below: NAME OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN GOTTL' LTD.  **ADDRESS OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN GOTTL' LTD.  **ADDRESS OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN GOTTL' LTD.  **ADDRESS OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN GOTTL' LTD.  **Design reduced fees to the above identified small business concern qualifies as a small business concern as defined in 13 CFR 121.12 and reproduced in 37 CFR 1.9(d), for put of paying reduced fees to the United States Patient and Trademarks Office, in that the number of amp oyees of the core cert, anchology those of the affiliates, does not excern a concern of the persons. For puposes of this statement; (1) the number of employees of the business currents in the average over the previous fineal year concern of the persons. For puposes of this statement; (1) the number of employees of the business currents are unfillates of the concern of the persons. For puposes of this statement; (2) the number of employees of the business currents are unfillates of the concern of the persons. For puposes of this statement; does not easier that the province of the statements are defined and the power of centrals bed of each other when either, directly on induced concern controls of last the power of centrals bed of power of the power of centrals bed of power of central bed of power of central bed of power of central bed of power of the power of central bed by the above with regard to the invention, described and power of the pow	For:	Shimon YAHAV Serial or Patent No: 09/423,620 Attorney's Docket No.: P18 April 28, 1998 (as International Application No. PCT/IL98/00200 SEDIMENT COLLECTION
I hereby declare that I am    Commendation   Commen		
Lip the owner of the small business concern indentified below:    Xian official of the small business concern empowered to act on behalf of the concern identified below:   NAME OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN   GOTTL T.D.   ADDRESS OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN   GOTTL T.D.   ADDRESS OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN   Tehemikovsky Street 90, 76503 Rehovor, Israel.    I hereby declare that the above identified small business concern qualifies as a small business concern as defined in 13 CFR 12.1 2 and reproduced in 37 CFR 1.9(0), for put of paying reduced fees to the United States Patent and Trademark Ordines, in that the number of employees of the concern including those of its affitiates, does not exert persons. For purposes of this statement, (1) the number of employees of the business concern as defined in 13 CFR 12.1 12 and reproduced in 37 CFR 1.9(0), for put of paying reduced fees to the United States Patent and Trademark Ordines, in the number of employees of the concern including those of its affitiates, does not exert persons. For purposes of this statement, (1) the number of employees of the business concern is the average over the previous fissal year of the concern of the person of full-time, person of the concern of the concern of the concern of the concern of the person of full-time person in full-time, person of the concern of the person of the concern of the concer		
Thereby declare that the above identified small business concern qualifies as a small business concern as defined in 13 CFR 121.12 and reproduced in 37 CFR 1.9(d), for put of paying reduced fees to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, in that the number of employees of the concern, including those of its affiliates, does not excee persons. For purposes of this statement, (1) the number of employees of the business concern is the average over the previous fiscal year of the concern of the persons empracy and still during each of the pay periods of the fiscal year, and (2) concerns are affiliates of each other when either, directly or indirectl concern controls or has the power to control the other, or a third party or parties controls or has the power to control both.  Thereby declare that rights under contract or law have been conveyed to and remain with the small business concern identified above with regard to the invention, entitledSEDIMENT COLLECTION	I hereby declare that	am
of paying reduced fees to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, in that the number of employees of the Statement, (1) the number of employees of the basiness concern is the average over the previous fiscal year of the concern of the persons are on a fall-time, part-time or temporary basis during each of the pay periods of the fiscal year, and (2) concerns are affiliates of each other when either, directly or indirectl concern controls or has the power to control the other, or a third party or parties controls or has the power to control both.  I hereby declare that rights under contract or law have been conveyed to and remain with the small business concern identified above with regard to the invention, entitled _SEDIMENT COLLECTION	×[	] the owner of the small business concern identified below:  [X] an official of the small business concern empowered to act on behalf of the concern identified below:  NAME OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN
entitled SEDIMENT COLLECTION by inventor(s) Shimon YAHAV descri  [ ] the specification filed herewith [ X] application serial no	of paying reduced fe persons. for purposes on a full-time, part-ti	to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, in that the number of employees of the concern, including those of its affiliates, does not except this statement, (1) the number of employees of the business concern is the average over the previous fiscal year of the concern of the persons ender or temporary basis during each of the pay periods of the fiscal year, and (2) concerns are affiliates of each other when either, directly or indirectly
[X] application serial no	I hereby declare that entitledSEDIMEN	ghts under contract or law have been conveyed to and remain with the small business concern identified above with regard to the invention,
If the rights held by the above identified small business concern are not exclusive, each individual, concern or organization having rights in the invention is listed below* a rights to the invention are held by any person, other than the inventor, who would not qualify as an independent inventor under 37 CFR 1.9(c) if that person made the inve or by any concern which would not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d), or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9(3) *NOTE: Separate verified state are required from each named person, concern or organization having rights to the invention averring to their status as small entities. (37 CFR 1.27)  FULL NAME  ADDRESS  [ ]INDIVIDUAL [ ] SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN [ ] NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION  I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application or patent, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.28 (b))  I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18. United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified state is directed.  NAME OF PERSON SIGNING  X Shimon  Yahay  DATE  Yahay  DATE  Yahay  January 9, 2000		] the specification filed herewith X] application serial no
ADDRESS  [] INDIVIDUAL [] SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN [] NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION  I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application or patent, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.28 (b))  I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18. United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified state is directed.  PNAME OF PERSON SIGNING  **Shiman Yahau**  **TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING TOHER THAN OWNER CEO  ADDRESS OF PERSON SIGNING TOHER THAN OWNER TO THE CONTROL OF SIGNING TO THE SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTIO	FULL NAME ADDRESS	DIVIDUAL [ ] SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN [ ] NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION
I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application or patent, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.28 (b))  I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18. United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified state is directed.  NAME OF PERSON SIGNING  TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING  ADDRESS OF PERSON SIGNING  THAN OWNER  CEO  ADDRESS OF PERSON SIGNING  TORONGOUSE Y STOREY 9, 2000  SIGNATURE  DATE  DATE  James 9, 2000	ADDRESS	DIVIDUAL [ ] SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN [ ] NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION
statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified state is directed.  NAME OF PERSON SIGNING  X Shimon Yahau  TITLE OF PERSON IF OTHER THAN OWNER X CEO  ADDRESS OF PERSON SIGNING  Tone (nikovsky street 90 H503 lehast  SIGNATURE X January 9, 2000		
ADDRESS OF PERSON SIGNING X TCHECKILLOVSKY STREET 90 76503 Lehart  SIGNATURE X DATE X January 9, 2000	statements were made United States Code, ar is directed.	with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statements may jeopardize the validity of the application.
	NAME OF PERS TITLE OF PERS ADDRESS OF P	on signing X Shimon Yahau on if other than owner X CEO rson signing X Tchernikovsky street 90 76503 lehast
		DATE X January 9,2000
	. )~ )`	

RECORDED: 01/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 010521 FRAME: 0219